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STATE OF KANSAS . -
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION S ’ WELL PLUGGING RE CORD
Give Z'1 Information Completely OR
1 Strike out upper line
Make, quired Affidavit -
Mail Deliver Report to: F ORMATION PLUGGING RE CORD wghif:; l:é’t’f?ri;iﬁt‘;i.

Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

800 Bitting Building it f@ELOLA..........County.  Sec.15.... Twp24S... Rge.1L.... (B).H....(W)
NOETH Location as “NE%“NW%4SW” or footage from lines..... G.,...H,[Z.,...NE[ZP,...T;\HJ/ L
‘ Lease Owner. Stanolind.0il. and..Ggs Company.
[ ’ e I Lease Name M,. Kirk cpa trick Well No......... 31 _________
K | Office Address........Box..59L,..Tulsa,..Oklahoma )
- —_—— Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole)....011
Date well completed June.. 3,.. 19..41.
1 i Application for plugging filed Ang,..11 19..49.
Application for plugging approved ' Ang 13 . 19..49.
Plugging commenced......... ‘ Aug, 22 19.49.
I I Plugging completed Ang,.27 19.49.
— — | —_ Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation..Depleted
| I If a producing well is abandoned, date of last prod‘ucﬁnrl JU;L}Z'.B S 19.49.
- I ' Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above
Section Plat menced? Yes.... :
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Mr, GC.. D, Stough :
Producing formation Viola Lime Depth to top38l7 Bottom 3827 Total Depth of We113827 ........... Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. ‘
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS . CASING RECORD
Formation Content, From To Size Put In Pulled Out
Viola. Lime - Ol 3807 3827 g.5/8n | 25381 None
5.%m 38161 30381

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in
introducing it into the hold. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from381.51 . 10..37802et to

Filled with. chat. from.TD. 38271 1o ?R'l‘?' ) 'Dnmped 6. san'l(q cement,.£illed..£rom.38151. t0..3780!

Pulled (‘.é ai ng. Filled T'r'l th mﬂﬂ ‘P'hn‘m Q'7Qﬁ| } 61 1 - Se_t_roc {brldge_ and dumped 15 Sa-cl{s ___________

cement,. f£illed. from.26LL.. 402208 Filled- u:Lth znud f‘rom 2201 %0301 dumped 10--sacks..cement,.
filled from.30' to..bottom..of r-o'l'lg-r- :

) (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheét)
Correspondence regarding this well should be addressed to....ﬁba.npi ind 01l aftid._Gas Company
Address Box.7,. . Ellinuaod ,-Kansas

| STATE OF.._Kansas , COUNTY OF.....Barton ST r Ty
Mr, G, A. Younieg (employee of owner) or (owner or: operator)fof the\above (Iie;crlbed well,
being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contamed &an\d?the‘log‘ 6f the above-
described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God, , . ;
:  SET ] 01949

(Signature)
. Aesty ’Fleld, Shpsrintendsnt
.............. Box NI, Ellinvood, Kansas eSinn
(Address)“ e L;}/‘ V[ L{v/\- -t
SusscriBED AND SWORN TO before me this 9th day of Se’o tember., “\ yAS
____________________ é’%W
My comrmission expire;: A'ugnst 6, 1952 Notary Publw
' 22-237

747

PLUGGING
| FILE sscéir,é:._nw
| BOSK !A@E%ug.é&.




FORM $0 11.43
4

151R5-12609 -cpoo

STANOLIND OIL AND GAS COMPANY

y N
WELL RECORD
’ TWP._24 _ S (] SUPPLEMENTAL
N oR S ) ) (ENTER "X" WHEN APPLICABLE)
3 Lease__ M, Kirkpstriek WELL No.___3
* N
. X1 NORTH [ NORTH
Location oF weLL:_1980 rr. [J soUTH OF THE [EEsouTH LINE AND 165Q FT.
R
XlEasT Oeast
G [OwesT oF THE X]WEST LINE OF THE Ya. Vs Ya .
E
%_NORTH [J EAST
(15) R-11 oF secTion_15 . Townsmip_ 245  A'soutH. rRanGe_11  [XWEST.
s Stafford Kansas
E OR W COUNTY STATE
ELEVATION: Drk, Flr, 1815 Ground 1812
COMPLETED AS: [ OIL WELL [] GAS WELL [] WATER WELL [] DRY HOLE
DRILLING: COMMENCED__ 5=]2e 197 = COMPLETED 5=29= 194l
LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY :
OPERATING COMPANY. ADDRESS
OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES
NAME FROM TO NAME FROM TO
. . 4
Viola Lime 3817 3827
2 ) 5
3 6
WATER SANDS
NAME FROM TO, WATER LEVEY NAME FROM TO WATER LEVEL
1 3
2 - 4
.CASING RECORD (OVERALL MEASUREMENT) LINER-SCREEN RECORD
. DESCRIPTION - ) QUANTITY s1zE QUANTITY SET AT MAKE AND TYPE
CSG. SIZE WEIGHT " THREADS MAKE - GRADE FEET FEET TOP BOTTOM
8-5/84 28# |8-vt | Tsed 2581 oM | thds, off Lendedl 261t 3n
5-1/3 14# |8=vt | Pitt, 3816! 10" | thds off Tanded 3820' QM
PACKER RECORD
SIZE LENGTH’ SET AT MAKE AND TYPE
CEMENTING RECORD . MUDDING RECORD
sizE WHERE SET CEMENT c METHOD FIN'AL. PRESS (CABLE TOOL‘S)
FEET SACKS BRAND TYPE - METHOD RESULTS
8%5/8 261! | on 130 Ihcor Dowell
5-1/9 3844 | Ov 100 THeal Dowell

WHAT METHOD WAS USED TO PRQTECT SANDS WHEN OUTER STRINGS WERE PULLED?

IF SO, STATE KIND, DEPTH SET, AND RESULTS OBTAINED

ROTARY TOOLS WERE USED FROM 0 FEET TO '382'7 FEET. AND FROM

CABLE TOOLS WERE USED m_to_dril__plugrmaoiesi__FEET AND FROM
24.HOUR PROBUCTION OR POTENTIAL TEST_T]Qn
through one each choke average 54 BPOH for 3 hours,
flowed 140 bbis, of oil in 4 hours,

No wa

FEET YO FEET

'FEET TO FEET

ing average 25 BPOH, No water. Flow test—

ter, BHPBP 9700 bbls. no wgter

WATER BBLS.

IF GAS WELL, CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS

LBS. PER SQUARE IN.

SHUT-IN PRESSURE

' I. THE UNDERSIGNED, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON OATH STATE THAT THIS WELL RECORD !5 TRUE
OFFICE AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

C, B. Snvder‘..

AND CORRECT ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF THIS

Ass'™ Field Sun'i

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO HEFORE ME THIS annAY OF, A‘U.EIU.S'I‘J

E AND TITLE
1o L JE T

4

G. Young

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

September 14, 1942

s
1

§

PLUGGING

NOTARY PUBLIC

| rig secld 12y plle
300K PACE®S

AL W




FORMATION RECORD

DESCRIBE EACH FORMATION DRILLED. INDICATE THICKNESS. CONTENT AND WHETHER DRY. OR OIL, GAS. OR WATER BEARING.

' FORMATION

TOP

BOTTOM

FORMATION -~

" ToP

BOTTOM

cellar

clay and sand
sand and red bed
red bed
‘anhydrite

shale and shells
shale and lime
salt and shale
broken lime

shale and lime
broken lime
broken lime and shale
broken lime

shale and lime
lime

shale and lime
shales and shells
broken lime
broken lime and shale
shale and lime
lime '

shale

lime

lime and shals
linme

1ime and chert
line

lime and shale
chert

shale and lime
shale

lime and dolomite
chert and dolomite

Total Depth

Date of first work
Daté drilling started
Date drilling completed
Date well completed
Date offiecial potential
effective

- 2135
- 2365

3530

3827

0
5!3"
L0
270 .
540 *
582
1145 .
1415
1545
1645
1735
1915
1980

24,00
2485
R645
2685
_775
2840
2900
2915
3295
3415
3470

3595
3710
3715
3735
3817
3819

427-41
5-12-/1
5-29-/41
6-3-41

6-5-41

1145
1415

513w
40
270 -
540
582

1545
1645
1735
. 1915
1980
2135
2365
24,00
2485
2645
2685
2775
2840
2900
'2915
3295
3415
3470
3530
3595
3710
3715
3735
3817
- 3819
3827




