



## STANOLIND OIL AND GAS COMPANY

## WELL RECORD

TWP. 24 S.  
N OR S SUPPLEMENTAL  
(ENTER "X" WHEN APPLICABLE)

LEASE M. Kirkpatrick

WELL NO. 3

LOCATION OF WELL: 1980 FT.  NORTH  NORTH  
 SOUTH OF THE  SOUTH LINE AND 1650 FT.R G E  
 EAST  EAST  
 WEST OF THE  WEST LINE OF THE 1/4 1/4 1/4

(15)

R-11 OF SECTION 15 TOWNSHIP 24S  NORTH  EAST  
 SOUTH, RANGE 11  WEST

W E OR W Stafford COUNTY Kansas STATE

ELEVATION: Drk. Flr. 1815 Ground 1812

COMPLETED AS:  OIL WELL  GAS WELL  WATER WELL  DRY HOLE

DRILLING: COMMENCED 5-12-1941 COMPLETED 5-29-1941

LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

OPERATING COMPANY

ADDRESS

## OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES

NAME	FROM	TO	NAME	FROM	TO
1 Viola Lime	3817	3827	4		
2			5		
3			6		

## WATER SANDS

NAME	FROM	TO	WATER LEVEL	NAME	FROM	TO	WATER LEVEL
1			3				
2			4				

## CASING RECORD (OVERALL MEASUREMENT)

CSG. SIZE	WEIGHT	DESCRIPTION	THREADS	MAKE - GRADE	QUANTITY FEET	SIZE	QUANTITY FEET	SET AT		MAKE AND TYPE
								TOP	BOTTOM	
8-5/8	28#	8-vt	Used		258'	9"	thds. off Landed	261'	3"	
5-1/2	14#	8-vt	Pitt.		3816'	10"	thds off Landed	3820'	0"	

## PACKER RECORD

SIZE	LENGTH	SET AT	MAKE AND TYPE

## CEMENTING RECORD

SIZE	WHERE SET	CEMENT			METHOD	FINAL PRESS	(CABLE TOOLS)		RESULTS
		FEET	SACKS	BRAND			METHOD	RESULTS	
8-5/8	261'	0"	130	Incor Dowell					
5-1/2	3844'	0"	100	Ideal Dowell					

RICO  
CON  
AUG 8 1941

WHAT METHOD WAS USED TO PROTECT SANDS WHEN OUTER STRINGS WERE PULLED?

COURTISON

WERE BOTTOM HOLE PLUGS USED?

IF SO, STATE KIND, DEPTH SET, AND RESULTS OBTAINED

ROTARY TOOLS WERE USED FROM 0 FEET TO 3827 FEET, AND FROM FEET TO FEET

CABLE TOOLS WERE USED TO DRILL PLUG AND TEST FEET, AND FROM FEET TO FEET

24-HOUR PRODUCTION OR POTENTIAL TEST FLOW TEST THROUGH CASING AVERAGE 25 BPOH. NO WATER. FLOW TEST THROUGH ONE EACH CHOKES AVERAGE 54 BPOH FOR 3 HOURS. NO WATER. BHPBP 9700 BBLs. NO WATER FLOWED 140 BBLs. OF OIL IN 4 HOURS. WATER BBLs.

IF GAS WELL, CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS SHUT-IN PRESSURE LBS. PER SQUARE IN.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON OATH, STATE THAT THIS WELL RECORD IS TRUE AND CORRECT ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

C. B. Snyder, Ass't Field Sup't.

NAME AND TITLE

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 2nd DAY OF August 1941

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 14, 1942

G. Young

NOTARY PUBLIC

PLUGGING  
FILE SEC 15 T 24 R 11 W  
BOOK PAGE 04 LINE 19

## FORMATION RECORD

DESCRIBE EACH FORMATION DRILLED. INDICATE THICKNESS, CONTENT AND WHETHER DRY, OR OIL, GAS, OR WATER BEARING.

FORMATION	TOP	BOTTOM	FORMATION	TOP	BOTTOM
cellar	0	513"			
clay and sand	513"	40			
sand and red bed	40	270			
red bed	270	540			
anhydrite	540	582			
shale and shells	582	1145			
shale and lime	1145	1415			
salt and shale	1415	1545			
broken lime	1545	1645			
shale and lime	1645	1735			
broken lime	1735	1915			
broken lime and shale	1915	1980			
broken lime	1980	2135			
shale and lime	2135	2365			
lime	2365	2400			
shale and lime	2400	2485			
shales and shells	2485	2645			
broken lime	2645	2685			
broken lime and shale	2685	2775			
shale and lime	2775	2840			
lime	2840	2900			
shale	2900	2915			
lime	2915	3295			
lime and shale	3295	3415			
lime	3415	3470			
lime and chert	3470	3530			
lime	3530	3595			
lime and shale	3595	3710			
chert	3710	3715			
shale and lime	3715	3735			
shale	3735	3817			
lime and dolomite	3817	3819			
chert and dolomite	3819	3827			
<u>Total Depth</u>	3827				
Date of first work	4-27-41				
Date drilling started	5-12-41				
Date drilling completed	5-29-41				
Date well completed	6-3-41				
Date official potential effective	6-5-41				